2021, hereby informs its shareholders, investors, and the market in general that, at 

the Company's extraordinary general meeting held on this date, the reduction of the 

Company’s capital stock was approved, as it was considered excessive, without the 

cancellation of shares, in the amount of BRL 330,000,000.00 (three hundred and 

thirty million reais), corresponding to BRL 2.1618867296481000 per Company's 

share, under the terms of art. 173 of the Brazilian Corporations Law (“Capital 

Reduction”). As a result of the Capital Reduction, the Company's share capital will 

decrease from BRL 903,313,371.47 (nine hundred and three million, three hundred 

and thirteen thousand, three hundred and seventy-one reais and forty-seven cents) 

to BRL 573,313,371.47 (five hundred and seventy-three million, three hundred and 

thirteen thousand, three hundred and seventy-one reais and forty-seven cents)  

The Company also informs that the effectiveness of the Capital Reduction is subject 

to the expiration of the sixty (60) day period for opposition from creditors, as 

provided for in art. 174 of the Brazilian Corporations Law.